
SOMERSET COUNTY

AMATEUR ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

and

GLOUCESTER COUNTY W.A.A.A.

TRACK and FIELD

CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Under A.A.A. and W.A.A.A. Laws)

Sports Centre, Whitchurch

SATURDAY, i8th MAY, 1974
and

SUNDAY, 19th MAY, 1974

at 1.15 p.m.

Programme i^

Admission Free No Betting Allowed



FIRST DAY OFFICIALS

Referee Track

Referee Field

Starter

Judges Track

Timekeepers

Judges Field
Long Jump

Triple Jump

High Jump

Javelin

Discus

Shot

Recorder

Marksmen
Competitor's Steward

Clerk of Course

Announcer

M. M. Kemp

E. J. C. Bromfield

J. Brunton

R. Merritt, Mrs. M. R.
Kemp, F. Hill, A. E.
Pike.

R. R. Crang (Chief), J.
Hawkins, M. Smith,
K. Parsons.

A. Sully, Mrs. A. Sully.

D. Millier, Mrs. V. J.
Jackman.

A H. Fuller.

G. Gallop, B. Spragg.

G. Parry.

A. Fairful.

N. Merrut.

W. Whistlecroft.

(Under A.A.A. and W.A.A.A. Laws)

The Presentation of Trophies will take place immediately after the last
event.

Where insufficient competitors for heats Finals will be run at heat times



Event Ti 1.45
400 METRES HURDLES SENIOR FINAL

(56.6 sees. J. Dixon, Exeter H./Vets. A.C., 1973)
1  C. Portch, Bristol A.C. ,
2  I. Willoughby, Bristol A.C. I
5  J, Dixon, Bristol/Vest. A.C. ^
15 P. Blake, Yeovil O.A.C.
20 L. Yorke, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Event Tz 1.50
400 METRES HURDLES JUNIOR FINAL

(59.0 sees., G. Crodfiels, Millfield A.C., 1973).
6  G. Vale, Beechen Cliff S.
7  A. Reid, Beechen Cliff S.
21 N. Chislett, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T3 1.55
800 METRES JUNIOR FINAL

(1.59.5 sees., N. Gates, Beechan Cliff S. 1971.)
82 P. Dover, Yeovil O.A.C.
45 D. Waddington, Millfield A.C.
293 I. Howard, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
285 D. Morris, Beechen Cliff S.
275 S. Wittle, Wells Cathedral S.
274 W. Powell, Wells Cathedral S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T4 2.00
400 METRES WOMEN FINAL

(60.0 sees., S. Forse, Bristol A.C., 1973)
Som.

5  A. Connah, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
8  J. Clare, Norton Hill S.
10 F. Grierson, Frome G.S./Yeovil O.A.C.
11 C. Fernley, Yeovil O.A.C.
15 J. May, Millfield A.C.
16 J. Gray, Millfield A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Glos.
401 L. Baker, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
405 V. Lewis, Cheltenham H.
408 J. Bartlett, Cheltenham H.
421 C. Stenhouse, Bristol A.C.
422 J. Dunt, Bristol A.C.
424 M. Williams, Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT Ts 2.05
100 METRES WOMEN FINAL

(12.2 sec., D. Toon, Taunton & W.Som. A.C., 1971)
Som.

1  C. Clarke, Bristol A.C.
6  S. Dibble, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
9  C. MiUett, Frome G.S./Yeovil O.A.C.
10 F. Grierson, Frome G.S./Yeovil O.A.C.
14 L. Nash, Millfield A.C. (Guest)

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Glos.
409 J. Stewart, Cheltenham H.
420 J. Jay, Bristol A.C.
423 P. Swinbank, Bristol A.C.
424 M. Williams, Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T6 2.10
100 METRES JUNIOR WOMEN HEATS

(13.2 sees., L. Check, Williton Co. S.S., 1970)
Som.

Heat I

1  K. Wright, Bristol A.C.
7  D. Greenridge, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
10 J. Pullman, Bishop Fox's S.
19 J. Burridge, Norton Hill S.
27 L. Mason, Frome G.S.
31 L. Flood, Wyvem S.
34 S. Browning, Yeovil O.A.C.
39 A. Coles, Worle S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

5  A. Kurgo, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
8  J. Gaylor, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
17 N. Meecham, Bath High S.
23 P. Dawes, Wellsway S.
28 V. Short, Frome G.S.
35 L. Hunt, Millfield A.C.
37 S. Extence, Worle S.
40 R. Bristow, Worle S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 3
6  J. Bennett, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
9  D. Stokes, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
18 P. Harrington, Norton Hill S.
24 J. Capon, Wellsways
30 P. Phippard, Wyverns S.
33 K. FoUon, Yeovil O.A.C.
38 W. Datchler, Worle S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

(1st in each heat and 5 fastest losers to Final Event 12)

Glos.
Heat X

564 K. WilUams, Bristol A.C.
547 P. Overthrow, Glos. A.C.
542 J. Lang, Cheltenham C. H.
520 L. Smith, S. W. Romney
501 M. Wintle, Grange S.
513 D. Orrow, C. S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
563 L. Savage, Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2
572 J. Pay, Bristol A.C.
549 A. Ford, Glos. A.C.
537 J. Cooper, Cheltenham C.H.
519 C. Nurding, S.W. Romney
512 C. Castle, C. S. Gaunt
514 J. Wilson, C. S. Gaunt/B.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 3
567 C. Gray, Bristol A.C.
551 T. Cross, Westbury H.
540 A. Nicol, Cheltenham C. H.
518 A. Edwards, S. W. Ronrney
502 L. Lacey, Grange S.
515 T. Robinson, C. S. Gaunt

1st 2nd 3rd Time



Heat 4
566 D. Jacobson, Bristol A.C.

S. Nuttell, Westbury H.
H. Winchesterj Cheltenham C. H.
E. James, S. W. Romney
S. Grover, Dursley A. C.
S. Baker, C. S. Gaunt/B.A.C.

550

543
517

534

516

1st 2nd 3rd Time

(1st in each heat and 4 fastest losers to Final Event
T12)

EVENT Ty 2.20
100 METRES JUNIOR HEATS

(11.3 sees. D. Nissen, Millfield A.C., 1970)

Heat I

3  P. Wain, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
12 A. Holley, Frome G.S.
16 M. Speller, Wyvem S.
30 J. Ollyett, Millfield A.C.
23 M. Dvmnetts, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

11 R. Edwards, Frome G.S.
13 A. Mudrak, Frome G.S./Y. O.A.C.
29 G. Lynn, Milliield A.C.
31 C. Cassels, Millfield A.C.
25 N. Groves, Yeovil A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T13)

EVENT 8 2.25
100 METRES YOUTH HEATS

(11.7 sees., D. Roberts, Norton Hill S., 1973)

Heat I

3  P. Sharpies, Bristol A.C.
9  P. Horsburgh, Queen's Coll. A.C.
17 Palmer, Beechen Cliff S.
21 P. Self, Frome G.S.
43 J. King, Millfield A.C.
48 N. Marshall, Millfield A.C.
51 C. Fenner, Millfield A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

6  C. West, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
15 K. Eyles, Beechen Cliff S.
19 T. Bell, Wells Cathedral SI.
36 H. Allen, Millfield A.C.
44 J. Morris, Millfield A.C.
49 J. Germain, Millfield A.C.
30 D. Browning, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 3
7  S. Pace, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
16 G. Grant, Beechen Cliff S.
20 N. Brown , Frome G.S.
41 R. Jackson, Millfield A.C.
46 M. Tiarks, Millfield A.C.
50 A. Patrick, Millfield A.C.
34 Wadman, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 5 fastest losers to Final Event

T14)

EVENT T9 2.35
100 METRES SENIOR HEATS

(11.1 sees., P. Templeton, Bristol A.C., 1972)
Heat I 2.35
3  C. Tooze, Som./Pol.Yeovil O.A.C.
6  P. Templeton, Bristol A.C.
10 S. Matthews, Unattached
16 D. Cooke, Yeovil O.A.C.
18 A. Brown, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st

Heat 2

4

8

14

17

21

C

2nd 3rd Time

. Curtis, Bristol A.C.
C. Marchese, Bristol A.C.
I. Gill, Queen's Coll. A.C.
S. Cooke, Yeovil O.A.C.
P. Hallett, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T15)

EVENT Tic 2.40
3,000 l^TRES YOUTH FINAL

(9 mins. 12.4 sees., J. Pickford, Westbury H., 1973)
379 M. Cowman, Westbury H.

C. Buckley ,Westbury H.
R. Nash, Westbury H.
J. Pickford, Westbury H.
S. Parker, Westbury H.
A. Matthews, Westbury H.
G. Coombes, Westbury H.
C. Owen, Bristol A.C.
P. Newman, Beechen Qiff S.
S. Humpage, Beevhen Cliff S.
M. Smith, Wyvern S.
S. Pearce, Millfield A.C.
J. Osborne, Yeovil O.A.C.

378

376

298

297
295

294

371

281

283

95
46

78

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT Tii 2.55

100 METRES JUNIOR WOMEN FINAL
Som.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

1st 2nd

Glos.
3rd Time

EVENT Ti2 3.00
100 METRES JUNIOR FINAL

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT Ti3 3.04
100 METRES YOUTH FINAL

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT Ti4 3.07
100 METRES SENIOR FINAL

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT Ti5 3.10
5,000 METRES SENIOR FINAL

(14 mins. 45.2 sees., J. Bryant, Achilles, 1972)
412 B. Popel, Westbury H.

G. Blackburn, Westbury H.
J. Brolly, R.A.F./Bristol A.C.
J. Bryant, Achilles/T.H & H.
I. Clarke, Yeovil O.A.C.
J. jitters, Yeovil O.A.C.

362

372

299

79

77

1st 2nd 3rd Time



EVENT Ti6 3.30
400 METRES SENIOR FINAL

(50.9 sees., J. Dixon, Exeter H./Vets. A.C., 1973)
1  C. Portchj Bristol A.C.
2  I. Willoughby, Bristol A.C.
4  C. Curtis, Bristol A.C.
5  J. Dixon, Bristol A.C./Vets. A.C.
7  J. Whittock, Bristol A.C./Chester Coll. A.C.
12 A. Marshall, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
16 D. Cooke, Yeovil O.A.C.
18 A. Btrown, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT Ti7 3.35
400 METRES YOUTH HEATS

(53.9 sees., G. Parsons, Bristol A.C., 1973)
Heat I

1  P. Hield, Baekwell S.
5  M. Kendall, Bristol A.C.
10 C. Rowe, Queen's Coll. A.C.
13 B. Jones, Beeehen Cliff S.
26 D. Newman, Wyvem S.
37 A. Dakens, Millfield A.C.
45 L. MusUn, Millfield A.C.
35 R. Dill, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

4' M. Whittoek, Bristol A.C.
8  I. Gibson, Queen's Coll. A.C.
14 D. Sutherland, Beeehen Cliff S.
25 I. Wood, Wyvem S.
53 T. Parsloe, Huish's G.S.
42 S. Jarvis, Millfield A.C.
47 P. J. O'M. Hyde, Millfield A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in eaeh heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T26)

EVENT i8 3.40
400 METRES JUNIOR HEATS

(52.4 sees., M. Gibson, Millfield A.C., 1971)
Heat I

2  G. Parsons, Bristol A.C.
9  P. Middleton, Beechen Cliff S.
15 A. Merrett, Frome G.S./Y. O.A.C.

- 34 B. Newton, Millfield, A.C.
27 D. Pitman, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

3  P. Wain, Taimton & W. Som. A.C.
10 P. Shipton, Wells Cathedral S.
33 T. Hopkirk, Millfield A.C.
23 M. Dunnetts, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in eaeh heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T27)

EVENT Ti9 3.45
1,500 METRES WOMEN FINAL

(4 mins. 50.6 sees., S. Forse, Bristol A.C., 1973)
Som.

367 K. Britten, Baekwell S.
366 J. Haydon, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
2  D. Kerbey, WeUs Blue S./Y. O.A.C.
8  J. Qare, Norton Hill S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Glos.
407 B. Febery, Cheltenham C. H.
416 J. Aleock, Westbury H.
414 A. Pursglove, Westbury H.
417 J. Somerfield, Westbury H.
415 M. Palmer, Westbury H.
421 C. Stenhouse, Bristol A.C.
426 J. Savage, Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T19A 3.45
1,500 METRES GLOS INTER WOMEN

FINAL
207 S. Avis, S.W. Romney/B.A.C.
216 S. Mander, Cheltenham C.H.
218 J. King, Cheltenham C.H.
231 J. Ryan, Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T20 3.55
100 METRES HURDLES YOUTH FINAL

(15.5 sees., A. Reid, Beechen Cliff S., 1973)
2  A. Edwards, Baekwell S.
12 T. Oldridge, Beeehen Cliff S.
18 A. Newson, Wells Cathedral S.
35 R. DiU, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st

EVENT
200

(26.8 K.
(26.8 H.

Heat I
2  D.

2nd 3rd Time

6
13

21

31

30

21 4.00

METRES INTER WOMEN HEATS
Herbert, Millfield A.C., 1971)
Forbes, Millfield A.C., 1973)

Som.

, Kerbey, WeUs Blue S./Y. O.A.C.
Smith, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
Perry, Hayesfield S.
MiUett, Frome G.S./Y. O.A.C.
Forbes, Millfield A.C.
Bourne, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st

Heat 2
4 K

2nd 3rd Time

7

14
22

32

29

. Wolferston, The Hall School
J. Tingay, Taxmton & W. Som. A.C.
A. Bethwaite, Bath High S.
C. Stannard, Frome G.S.
J. Evans, Millfield A.C.
S. Kay, Yeovil O.A.C.

2nd 3rd1st
Heat 3
5  S. Reid, Priorswood S.

V. Barclay, Hayesfield S.
A. Meaden, Frome G.S.
J. Biddle, Wyvern S.
J. Noble, Yeovil O.A.C.

12

20

25

27

Time

1st 2nd 3rd Time

(1st in eaeh heat and 5 fastest losers to Final Event
T28)

Glos.
Heat

201

214
222

223

225

237

J. Dolman, Grange S.
H. Gray, Cheltenham C. H.
S. Foster, Westbury H.
K. Howarth, Westbury H.
N. Downie, Westbury H.
L. Brain, Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time



Heat 2
203 D. Lawrence, C. S. Gaunt
215 J. Clifford, Cheltenham C. H.
221 J. Griffiths, Westburty H.
224 J. Smith Marriott, Westbury H.
232 C. Hudson, Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T28)

EVENT T22 4.10
800 METRES JUNIOR WOMEN HEATS

(2 mins. 30.2 sees., L. McKay, Yeovil O.A.C., 1973)
Som.

Heat I

365 F. Cumberland, Wells Blue S.
358 L. Brown, The Hall S.
10 J. Pullman, Bishop Fox's

347 D. Shorrocks, Bishop Fox's
330 F. Savage, Wellsway S.
358 H. Anderson, Wyvern S.
81 J. Peters, Millfield A.C.
95 J. O'Conner, Yeovil O.A.C.
100 S. Frost, Yeovil O.A.C.
76 T. Saunders, Worle S.
2  J. Fleming, Westbury H.

329 P. Farr, Frome G.S.

1st

Heat 2

4  J.

2nd 3rd Time

Saunders, Tatmton & W. Som. A.C.
327 J. Trego, Wyvern S.
326 A. Day, Wyvern S.
80 J. Peeters, Millfield A.C.
79 * L. Bailey, Millfield A.C.
72 H. Thompson, Worle S.
73 G. Lynch, Worle S.
359 R. Murray, The Hall S.
348 R. Haydon, Bishop Fox's
15 F. Sparshatt, Hayes Field S.
26 S. Sparrow, Frome G.S.
88 J. Everett, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 8 fastest losers to Final Event

T37)
Glos.

Heat I
560 L. Dyer, Bristol A.C.
569 S. Backwell, Bristol A.C.
568 S. Eninell, Bristol A.C.
557 J. Hext, Westbury H.
556 M. Bone, Westbury H.
538 S. Brundon, Cheltenham C. H.
543 H. Winchester, Cheltenham C. H.
534 S. Grover, Dursley A.C.
518 A. Edwards, S.W. Romney
522 C. Russell, S.W. Romney
526 R. Munday, S.W. Romney
528 L. Gibson, S.W. Romney
530 S. Moore, S.W. Romney

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

561 J. Clarke, Bristol A.C.
562 T. House, Bristol A.C.
555 K. White, Westbury H.
550 S. Nuttall, Westbury H.
539 C. Lloyd, Cheltenham C. H.
541 B. Lewis, Cheltenham C. H.
544 G. Leonard, Cheltenham C. H.
536 C. Brown, Dursley A.C.
504 J. Parker, Grange S./B.A.C.

523 P. Jones, S.W. Romney
527 D. Taylor, S.W. Romney
529 M. Humphries, S.W. Romney
533 T. Andrews, S.W. Romney

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 8 fastest losers to Final Event

T37)
EVENT T23 4.25

2,000 METRES S'CHASE JUNIOR FINAL
(6 mins. 26 sees., W. Saunders, Bristol A.C., 1969)
410 N. Carter, Westbury H.
285 D. Morris, Beechen Cliff S.
284 A. Lunnon, Beechen Cliff S.
44 R. Miller, Millfield A.C.
81 P. Barber, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T24 4.35
100 METRES HURDLES WOMEN FINAL

(14.8 sees., D. Toon, Taunton& W. Som. A.C., 1971)
Som.

2  B. Rutledge, Bristol A.C.
3  S. Eastmen, Bristol A.C.
4  S. Matthews, Unattached
15 J. May, Millfield A.C.
12 E. Taylor, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
Glos.

409 J. Stewart, Cheltenham C. H.
412 B. Humphries, Glos. A.C.
413 J. Walden, Glos. A.C.
418 S. Foster, Westbury H.
427 P. Carter, Westbury H.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T25 4.40
1,500 METRES YOUTH FINAL
M. Cowman, Westbury H.
C. Buckley, Westbury H.
R. Nash, Westbury H.
S. Evans, Westbury H.
J. Pickford, Westbury H.
1. Coombes, Westbury H.
A. Matthews, Westbury H.
G. Coombes, Westbury H.
C. Owen, Bristol A.C.
J. Garfield, Backwell S.
C. Toller, Queen's Coll. A.C.
P. Newman, Beechen Cliff S.
M. Lansdown, Wells Cathedral S.
A. Butler, Millfield A.C.
T. Siegel, Millfield S.

379

378

376

375

298

296
295

294

371

370

286

281

276

69

58

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T26 4.48
400 METRES YOUTH FINAL

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T27 4.53
400 METRES JUNIOR FINAL

EVENT T28 4.58

200 METRES INTER-WOMEN FINAL
Som.

1st

1st

2nd

2nd

3rd
Glos.

3rd

Time

Time



EVENT T29 5.03
1,500 METRES SENIOR FINAL

(3 mins. 57.9 sees., A. Staynings, Westbury H. 1973)
374 N. Gates, Westbury H.
362 G. Blackburn Westbury H.
299 J. Bryant, AchiUes/T.H. & H.
372 J. Brolly, R.A.F./Bristol A.C.
292 H. Montgomery, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T30 5.10
800 METRES INTER-WOMEN FINAL

(2 mins. 30 sees., W. Htunpage, Yeovil O.A.C., 1972)
Som.

2  D. Kerbey, Wells Blue S./Y. O.A.C.
360 H. Ltmnon, Bristol A.C.
4  K. Wolferstan, The HaU S.
8  J. Hobbs, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.

349 J. Andrews, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
333 C. Brown, Norton Hill S.
332 D. Simmons, Norton Hill S.
99 J. Barker, Yeovil O.A.C.
28 D. Wilkinson, Yeovil O.A.C.
41 J. Robinson, Worle S.
67 J. Vieth, Worle S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Glos.
213 B. Webb, Cheltenham H.
226 A. Graham, Westbury H.
227 H. Smith, Westbury H.
234 M. Giles, Bristol A.C.
236 E. Lewis, Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T31 5.20
4 X 100 METRES RELAY JUNIOR WOMEN

FINAL
(56.8 sees., Norton Hill A.C., 1971)
(Taxmton & W. Som., 1973)

Som.
Taunton & W. Som A.C.A.

B.

C.
D.

E.

F.

G.
H.

Hayesfield S.
Norton HiU S.
Wellsway S.
Frome G.S.
Wyvern S.
Yeovil O.A.C.
Worle S.

2nd1st 2nd 3rd Time
Glos.

57 Chipping Sodbury Gaunt S.
58 Sir William Romney S.
59 Cheltenham & Co. Ladies H.
60 Gloucester A.C.
61 Westbury H.
62 Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T32 5.25
4 X 100 METRES RELAY YOUTH HEATS

(46.9 sees., Millfield A.C., 1972)
Heat I
I. Bristol A.C.
K. Queen's College A.C.
M. Wells Cathed^ S.
N. Wyvem S.
P. Millfield A.C. (B)

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

J. Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
L. Beechen Cliff S.
O. Millfield A.C. (A)
Q. Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T37)

EVENT T33 5.30
4 X 100 METRES RELAY JUNIOR FINAL

(45.5 sees., Millfield A.C., 1971)
(YeovU O.A.C., 1973)
R. Bristol A.C.
S. Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
T. Millfield A.C.
29 Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T34 5.33
(53.5 Bristol A.C., 1973)

Som.
U. Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
V. Hayesfield S.
W. Frome G.S.
X. Wyvern S.
Y. Millfield A.C.
Z. Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd

63

64

65

3rd
Glos.

Sir William Romney
Cheltenham & Co. Ladies H
Bristol A.C.

Time

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T35 5.36
4 X 400 METRES RELAY SENIOR FINAL

(3 mins. 42.3 sees., Yeovil O.A.C., 1973)
17 Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
18 Bristol A.C.
19 Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T36 5.42
800 METRES JUNIOR WOMENS FINAL

Som.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
Glos.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T37 5.50
4 X 100 METRES RELAY YOUTH FINAL

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT Fi 1.30

HIGH JUMP SENIOR
(1.90 m. M. J. Hurman, T.V.H., 1964)
411

6

83

24

Bellekom, Univ. of Reading A.C.
Templeton, Bristol A.C.
Gorman, Yeovil O.A.C.
Cox, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Ht.

EVENT F2 1.30
JAVELIN YOUTH

(52.12 m., D. Collins, Wells Blue S., 1962)
369 D. Durrant, Baekwell S.
290 S. Berry, Taimton & W. Som. A.D.



289

286
282

280

14

167

265

164

151

63

62

C. Habgood, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
C. ToUerj Queen's Coll.
M. Carterj Beechen Cliff S.
P. Rees, Beechan Cliff S.
D. Sutherland, Beechen Cliff S.
J. Taylor, Wyvem S.
B. Kierle, Wyvern S.
R. Chubb, Wyvem S.
D. Corfield, Wyvera S.
T. Lithgow, Millfield A.C.
J. Nelson, Millfield A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT F3 1.30
LONG JUMP JUNIOR WOMEN

(4.91 m., L. Cheek, Williton Co. S.S., 1970)
Som.

5  A. Kurgo, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
7  D. Greenidge, Taunton & W. Som A.C.

347 D. Shorrocks, Bishop Fox's S.
11 S. Pullman, Bishop Fox's S.
21 C. Borley, Norton Hill S.
24 J. Capon, Wellsway S.
29 A. Townsend, Frome G.S.
35 L. Hunt, Millfield A.C.
79 L. Bailey, Millfield A.C.
98 C. Holbrook, Yeovil O.A.C.
97 W. Botham, Yeovil O.A.C.
96 K. MiUs, Yeovil O.A.C.
33 K. FeUon, Yeovil O.A.C.
91 J. Clements, Yeovil O.A.C.
37 S. Extence, Worle S,
38 W. Datchler, Worle S.
74 T. Whiteway, Worle, S.
70 K. Payne, Worle S.
69 J. Uttley, Worle S.

1st 2nd Dist.

505-
506
512

513
514
519
521
525
536
541
542

544
548

546

551

565
569.-: 'S,

1st

3rd

Glos.
. Nutt, Grange
, Moore, Grange
Castle, C. S. Gaunt

. Orrow, C. S. Gaunt/B.A.C
Wilson, C. S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
Nurding, S.W. Romney
Dodgson, S.W. Romney
Smith, S.W. Ronrney

, Brown, Dursley A.C.
Lewis, Cheltenham C.H.
Lang, Cheltenham C.H.
Leonard, Cheltenham C.H.
Lewis, Glos. A.C.
Parryj Glos. A.C.
, Cross, Westbury H.
, LeGrande, Bristol A.C.
vBackwell, Bristol A.C.

2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT F4 1.30
SHOT PUTT JUNIOR WOMEN
(7.82m. O. Ashman, Millfield A.C., 1972)

Som.

356 H. Austen, Priorswood S.
354 K. Lee, Priorswood S.
350 K. Potter, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
337 S. Clements, Norton Hill S.
23 P. Dawes, Wellsway S.
325 M. Speller, Wyvern S.
324 K. Allsworth, Wyvem S.
78 J. Adair, Millfield A.C.
71 K. Heath, Worle S.
100 S. Frost, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

Glos.
510 S. Williams, Grange
511 C. Trew, Grange
514 J. Wilson, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
516 S. Baker, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
531 P. Newman, S.W. Romney
537 J. Cooper, Cheltenham C.H.
545 D. Leith, Cheltenham C.H.
546 J. Parry, Cheltenham C.H.
558 G. Vincent, Westbury H.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT Fs 2.00
TRIPLE JUMP JUNIOR

(13.84m., R. Brown, Monkton Combe, 1972)
275 S. Whittle, Wells Cathedral S.
273 C. Mackay, Wells Cathedral S.
12 A. Holley, Frome G.S.
268 N. Reasons, Wyvem S.
24 C. Cox, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT F6 2.15
DISCUSS INTER-WOMEN

(28.19m. J. Roberts, Weston A.C., 1969)
Som.

363 S. Ball, Bristol A.C.
353 E. Maynard, Priorswood S.
355 J. PauU, Priorswood S.
352 C. Yan^e, Priorswood S.
341 S. Fry, Hayesfield S.
339 A. Mortimer, Bath High S.
334 E. Lacey, Norton Hill S.
190 N. Chewins, Wyvem S.
189 J. Goodridge, Wyvem S.
83 G. Connery, Millfield A.C.
89 B. Day, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd
Glos.

210 A. Hart, S.W. Romney
230 A. Hemmings, Bristol A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd

Dist.

Dist.

EVENT Fy 2.30
LONG JUMP SENIOR

(7.33m., P. Templeton, Bristol A.C., 1972)
3  C. Tooze, Som. Pol./Yeovil O.A.C.
6  P. Templeton, Bristol A.C.

361 C. Smith, Bristol A.C.
9  S. Ogbonnama, Cardiff A.C.
10 S. Matthews, Unattached
83 B. Gorman, Yeovil O.A.C.
21 P. Hallett, Yeovil O.A.C.
75 I. Nicholson, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT F8 2.30
HIGH JUMP YOUTH

(1.75m., M. J. Dolman, Bath & Co. A.C., 1954)
12 T. Oldridge, Beechen Cliff S.
70 F. Bromevs^, Millfield A.C.
64 C. Lesser, Millfield A.C.
57 P. Young, Millfield A.C.
56 R. Bolton, Millfield A.C.
32 C. Garratt, Yeovil O.A.C.
31 P. Garratt, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Ht.



EVENT F9 2.45
SHOT PUTT JUNIOR

(15.63m., R. R. Speed, TvUUfieid A.C., 1965)
272 A. Thatcher, Wells Cathedral S.
271 D. Bevan, Wells Cathedral S.
16 M. Speller, Wyvem S.
267 M. Naughton Wyvem S.
43 R. Wheway, Milifield A.C.
42 S. Ashman, Millfield A.C.
25 N. Greves, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT Fio 3.00
DISCUSS SENIOR

(41.65m., D. Fisher, Army, 1966)
291 F. Psyk, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
80 B. Holden, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT Fii 3.30
JAVELIN JUNIOR WOMEN

(20.70m., G. Connery, Millfield A.C., 1972)
Som.

350 K. Potter, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
343 B. HaU, Hayesfield S.
26 S. Sparrow, Frome G.S.
324 K. AUsworth, Wyvern S.
199 D. Hind, Wyvern S.
357 S. Fitzavon, Priorswood S.

1st 2nd 3rd

Glos.
516 S. Baker, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C
558 G. Vincent, Westbury H.
559 N. Knapp, Westbury H.

Dist.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT Fi2 3.30
TRIPLE JUMP YOUTH

(12.91m., J. Bucknall, W.S.M.G.S., 1964)
368 S. Brown, Backwell S.
289 C. Habgood, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
287 N. Jackson, Queen's CoU. A.C.
15 K. Eyles, Beechen Cliff S.
16 G. Grant, Beechen Cliff S.
12 T. Oldridge, Beechen Cliff S.
18 A. Newson, Wells Cathedral S.
19 T. Bell, Wells Cathedral S.
88 S. Hanies, Wyvern S.
87 T. Walker, Wyvern S.
86 G. Humphries, Wyvem S.
85 P. Tinknell, Wyvem S.
84 A. Nigh, Wyvern S.
70 F. Bromovsky, Millfield A.C.
66 D. Dodds, Millfield A.C.
61 G. Oppenheimer, Millfield A.C.
59 G. Shahkenderian, Millfield A.C.
30 D. Browning, Yeovil O.A.C.
71 K. Rogers, Yeovil O.A.C.
34 Wadman, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT Fi3 3.30
SHOT PUTT WOMEN

(10.78m., J. Roberts, Weston A.C., 1969)
Som.

2  B. Rutlcdge, Bristol A.C.
373 M. WilUs, Bristol A.C.
364 D. Kerbey, Wells Blue S./Y. O.A.C.
338 E. Winter, Bath High S.
331 B. Colboume, Norton Hill S.

172 R. Gregory, Wyvern S.
85 B. Moore, Millfield A.C.
93 W. Coleman ,Yeovil O.A.C.
90 S. Biggin, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd Dist.3rd
Glos.

406 D. Easterbrook, Cheltenham C.H.
410 S. Spragg, Cheltenham C.H.
413 J. Walden, Glos. A.C.
419 S. Watts, Westbury H.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT Fi4 3.30
LONG JUMP WOMEN

(5.91m., M. Rand, Millfield A.C., 1961)
Som.

2  B. Rutledge, Bristol A.C.
3  S. Eastman, Bristol A.C.
4  S. Matthews, Unattached
5  A. Connah, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
92 C. Bridges, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd
Glos.

403 E. Baker, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
409 J. Stewart, Cheltenham C.H.
413 J. Walden, Glos. A.C.
419 S. Watt, Westbury H.

Dist.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT Fi5 3.30
HIGH JUMP INTER WOMEN

(1.50 S. Eastman, Bristol A.C., 1972)
Som.

1  D. Cooper, Bristol A.C.
3  B. O'Reilly, Bristol A.C.

351 M. FairfuU, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
11 P. Brice, Bishop Fox's S.
22 C. Stannard, Frome G.S.
82 T. Jackson, Millfield A.C.
77 J. Walley, Millfield A.C.
27 J. Noble, Yeovil O.A.C.
68 M. Hoare, Worle S.
41 J. Robinson, Worle S.

1st 2nd 3rd Ht.

Glos.
224 J. Smith-Marriott, Westbury H.

1st 2nd 3rd Ht.

EVENT Fi6 4.15
JAVELIN JUNIOR

(55.65m., A. Harper, Millfield A.C., 1969)
288 R. Davidge, Queen's Coll. A.C.
12 A. HoUey, Frome G.S.
16 M. Speller, Wyvern S.

265 B. Kierle, Wyvern S.
264 J. Allsworth, Wyvem S.
41 G. Brooks, Millfield A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

EVENT Fiy 4.45
DISCUS YOUTH

(48.05m., R. Spedding, Millfield A.C., 1968)
290 S. Berry, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
289 C. Habgood, Taimton & W. Som. A.C.
280 P. Rees, Beechen Cliff S.
91 S. Flood, Wyvern S.
90 P. RoUason, Wyvern S.



92 J. Ring, Wyvem S.
89 A. Dunn, Wyvern S.
67 M. Cline, Millfield A.C.
63 T. Lithgow, Millfield A.C.
60 K. Roushd, Millfield A.C.
51 C. Fenner, Millfield A.C.

49 C. Sherborne, Millfield A.C.
73 Goodland, Yeovil O.A.C.
72 R. Lea, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Dist.

SECOND DAY OFFICIALS

Track Referee

Track Judges

Field Referee

Field Judges

Chief Timekeeper

Timekeepers

Starter

Marksmen

Announcer

Recorders

Walking Judges

M. M. Kemp.

Mrs. M. R. Kemp, R.
Merritt, a. E. Pike,
F. Hnx.

E. J. C. Bromfield.

A. H. Fuller, B. Spragg,
G. Parry.

J. Eastman, M. Critchley,
K. Parsons.

J. Brunton.

W. WmSTLECROFT.

A. W. Middletgn (Chief),
D. Keyse, a. j. Pearce,
C. Shelly.

SECOND DAY EVENTS

EVENT Ti 1.30
800 METRES YOUTH HEATS

(Imin. 59.9 sees., G. Parsons, Bristol A.C., 1973)
Heat X
376 R. Nash, Westbury H.

J. Pickford, Westbury H.
S. Berry, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
P. Newman, Beechen Cliff S.
M. Lansdown, Wells Cathedral S.
M. Williams, Wyvem S.
R. Thomas, Wyvern S.
D. Dodds, Millfeld A.C.
S. Jarvis, Millfield A.C.
R. Oakley, Millfield A.C.
E. Orme, Millfield A.C.

298

290

281

276

231

20

66

42

53
51

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

375 S. Evans, Westbury H.
5  M. Kendall, Bristol A.C.

286 C. Toller, Queen's Coll. A.C.
277 R. Bevan, Wells Cathedral S.
236 G. Filer, Wyvem S.
206 T. Daley, Wyvem S.
169 M. Crook, Wyvem S.
65 J. Hodson, Millfield A.C.
59 G. Shahkenderian, Millfield A.C.
52 L. Slater, Millfield A.C.
47 P. J. O'M. Hyde, Millfield A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

(1st in each heat and 8 fastest losers to Final Event
T29)



EVENT T2 1.45
110 METRES HURDLES SENIOR FINAL

(15.9 sees., I. Willoughby, Bristol A.C., 1973)
2  I. Willoughby, Bristol A.C.
9  S. Ogbannama, Cardiff A.C.
22 L. BoveU, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T3 1.50
110 METRES HURDLES JUNIOR HEATS

(15.8 sees., S. Gregory, Bristol A.C., 1972)

Heat I

4  J. Norton, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
6  C. Vale, Beechen Cliff S.
19 P. Wright, Wyvern S.
28 J. Nicholson, Millfield A.C.
21 N. Chislett, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

7  A. Reid, Beechen CUff S.
13 A. Mudrak, Frome G.S./Y. O.A.C.
20 R. Thomas, Wyvern S.
29 G. Lynn, Millfield A.C.
22 C. Spencer, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

(1st in each heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event
TIO)

EVENT T4 1.55
800 METRES WOMEN FINAL

(2 mins. 14.1 sees., S. Forse, Bristol A.C., 1973)
Som.

367 K. Britten, Bristol A.C.
366 J. Hayden, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
2  D. Keibey, WeUs Blue S./Y. O.A.C.
5  A. Connah, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
8  J. Clare, Norton Hill, S.
16 J. Gray, Millfield A.C.
11 C. Fenfiey, Yeovil O.A.C.
99 J. Barker, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd

Glos.
401 L. Hardy, C.S. Gaunt
402 S. Riddell, C.S. Gatmt
414 A. Pursglove, Westbury H.
415 M. Palmer, Westbury H.
421 C. Stenhouse, Bristol A.C.
422 J. Dunt, Bristol A.C.
425 S. Smith, Bristol A.C.
426 J. Savage, Bristol A.C.

Time

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T5 2.05
100 METRES INTER W02V1EN HEATS

(12.6 sees., C. Thicknesse, Millfield A.C., 1970)
Som.

Heat I
6  L. Smith, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
11 P. Brice, Bishop Fox's
18 J. Panes, Norton Hill S.
20 A. Meaden, Frome G.S.
24 D. Starkes, Wyvem S.
32 J. Evans, Millfield A.C.
27 J. Noble, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2
7  J. Tingay, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
14 A. Bethwaite, Bath High S.
19 J. Osborne, Frome G.S.
21 E. MiUett, Frome G.S./Y. O.A.C.
31 H. Forbes, Millfield A.C.
30 S. Bourne, Yeovil O.A.C.
29 S. Kay, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T7)
Glos.

Heat
201

203

211

217
232

J. Dolman, Grange S.
D. Lawrence, C.S. Gaunt
A. Temlett, Dursley A.C.
G. McCormick, Cheltenham C.H.
C. Hudson, Bristol A.C.

2nd 3rd Time1st

Heat 2
204 J. Simpson, C.S. Gavmt
208 D. Slade, S.W. Romney
214 H. Gray, Cheltenham C.H.
220 N. Cake, Westbury H.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T7)

EVENT T6 2.15
5,000 METRES JUNIOR FINAL

(16 mins. 5 sees., R. Nightingale, Wells Cath. S. 1972)
410 N. Carter, Westbury H.

P. Robbins, Birchfield H.
C. Owen, Bristol A.C.
D. Morris, Beechen Cliff S.
A. Ltmnon, Beechen Cliff S.
A. Fletcher, Wells Cathedral S.
P. Barber, Yeovil O.A.C.

381

371

285

284

270
81

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT 2.35
100 METRES INTER-W02V1EN FINAL

Som.

1st

1st

2nd

2nd

3rd

Glos.

3rd

Time

Time

EVENT T8 2.40
3,000 METRES S'CHASE SENIOR FINAL

(9 mins. 32.4 sees., A. Williams, Millfield A.C., 1964)
1  C. Portch, Bristol A.C.

G. Blackburn, Westbury H.
J. Bryant, Achilles/T. H. & H.
G. Batchelder, Yeovil O.A.C.

362

299

76

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT T9 2.53
1,500 METRES S'CHASE YOUTH FINAL

(4 mins. 53.4 sees., S. Evans, Westbury H., 1973)
375 S. Evans, Westbury H.
297 S. Parker Westbury H.
295 A. Matthews, Wesibury H.
283 S. Humpage, Beechen Cliff S.
74 G. Lopane, Yeovil O.A.C.

J. Osborne, Yeovil Olympiads

1st 2nd 3rd Time



EVENT Tio 3.00

110 METRES HURDLES JUNIOR FINAL

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT Til 3.05
3,000 METRES WALK YOUTH FINAL

(15 mins. 51.4 sees., J. Mersh, Yeovil O.A.C., 1972)
27 W. Haines, Wyvern S.
29 J. Jenkins, Yeovil O.A.C.
52 M. Chorley, Bristol R.W.C.
68 K. Smyth, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT Ti2 3.25

75 METRES HURDLES JUN. WOMEN HEATS
(12.6 sees., B. O'Reilly, Bristol A.C., 1973)

Som.

Heat I
2  J. Fleming, Westbury H.
7  D. Greenidge, Tatmton & W. Som. A.C.
11 S. Pullman, Bishop Fox's
12 H. Clark, Hayesfidd S.
21 C. Borley, Norton Hill S.
25 K. Rogers, Wellsway S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2
3  A. Langdon, Priorswood S.
8  J. Gaylor, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
13 J. Willes, Bishop Fox's
16 S. Wan^, Bath High S.
22 D. Lamb, Norton Hill S.
26 S. Sparrow, Frome G.S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

(1st in eaeh heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event
T19)

Glos.
Heat I

514 J. Wilson, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
521 J. Dodgson, S.W. Romney
545 D. Leith, Cheltenham C.H.
555 K. White, Westbury H.
573 S. Doody, Westbury H.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

523 P. Jones, S.W. Romney
J. Rennie, Dursley A.C.
J. Parry, Glos. A.C.
A. Baley, Westbury H.
K. Brown, Westbury H.

535

546

554
574

1st 2nd 3rd Time

(1st in eaeh heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event
T19)

EVENT Ti3 3.30
200 METRES SENIOR HEATS

(23.3 sees., B. Baker, Yeovil O.A.C., 1972)
Heat I

2  I. Willoughby, Bristol A.C.
4  C. Curtis, Bristol A.C.
7  J. Whittoek, Bristol A.C./Chester Coll. A.C.
16 D. Cooke, Yeovil O.A.C.
18 A. Brown, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2
3  C. Tooze, Som. P0I./Y. O.A.C.
5  J. Dixon, Bristol A.C./Vets. A.C.
8  C. Marehese, Bristol A.C.
17 S. Cooke, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in eaeh heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T21)

EVENT T14 3.35
200 METRES JUNIOR HEATS

(23.5 sees., M. Fellows, Yeovil O.A.C., 1972)
Heat X

3  P. Wain, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
4  J. Norton, Taimton & W. Som. A.C.
13 A. Mudralk, Frome G.S./Y. O.A.C.
30 J. Olyott, Millfield A.C.
32 J. Everett, Millfield A.C.
34 B. Newton, Millfield A.C.
22 C. Speneer, Yeovil O.A.C.
25 N. Groves, Yeovil O.A.C.

2nd 3rd Time1st

Heat 2
1  S. Tosh-Robb, Taimton & W. Som. A.C.
8  I. Leat, Beechen Cliff S.
15 A. Merritt, Frome G.S./Y. O.A.C.
31 C. Cassells, Millfield A.C.
33 T. Hopkirk, Millfield A.C.
21 N. CMslett, Yeovil O.A.C.
23 M. Dunnetts, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T22)

EVENT Txs 3.40
200 METRES YOUTH HEATS

(24.2 sees., M. ZoUer, Millfield A.C., 1971)
Heat X
3  P. Sharpies, Bristol A.C.
7  S. Pace, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
17 Palmer, Beeehen Cliff S.
22 R. Searle, Wyvern S.
36 H. Allen, Millfield A.C.
41 R. Jackson, Millfield A.C.
46 M. Tiarlu, MilMeld A.C.
35 R. Dill, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st

Heat 2
4 M

2nd 3rd Time

11

20
23
38
48

30

. Whittoek, Bristol A.C.
N. Underwood, Beechen Cliff S.
N. Brown, Frome G.S.
J. Buss, Wyvem S.
A. Flint-Shipman, Millfield A.C.
N. Marshall, i^lfield A.C.
D. Browning, Yeovil O.A.C.

2nd 3rd Time1st

Heat 3
6  C. West, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
16 G. Grant, Beeehen Cliff S.
21 P. Self, Frome G.S.
24. N. Perrett, Wyvem S.
40 C. Hall, Millfield A.C.
50 A. Patrick, Millfield A.C.
32 C. Garratt, Yeovil O.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in eaeh heat and 5 fastest losers to Final Event

T23)



EVENT Ti6 3.45
200 METRES WOMEN HEATS

(24.9 sees., D. Toon, Taunton & W. Som. A.C. 1971)
Som. Final

1  C. Clarke, Bristol A.C.
2  B. Rutledge, Bristol A.C.
5  A. Connah, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
6  S. Dibble, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
7  J. Lewis, Bath High S.
8  J. Clare, Norton Hill S.
10 F. Grierson, Frome G.S./Y. O.A.C.
14 L. Nash, MiUfield A.C. (Guest)

1st 2nd

Heat
424

421

408

402

403

3rd Time
Glos. Heats

M. Williams, Bristol A.C.
C. Stenhouse, Bristol A.C.
J. Bartlett, Cheltenham C.H.
S. Riddell, C.S. Gaimt
E. Baker, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
Heat 2

420 J. Jay, Bristol A.C.
423 P. Swinbank, Bristol A.C.
409 J. Stewart, Cheltenham C.H.
401 L. Hardy, C.S. Gaunt
427 P. Carter, Westbury H.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 6 fastest losers to Final Event

T23A)

EVENT Ti7 3.50
200 METRES JUNIOR WOMEN HEATS

(27.9 sees., J. Reeves, Bristol A.C., 1971)
Som.

Heat I

1  K. Wright, Bristol A.C.
6  J. Bennett, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
14 S. Bartlett, Hayesfield S.
20 J. Mitchard, Norton Hill S.
30 P. Phippard, Wyvern S.
36 F. Clinton, MlUfield A.C.
39 A. Coles, Worle S.

2nd 3rd Time1st

Heat 2

4  J. Saimders, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
7  D. Greenidge, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
15 F. Sparshatt, Hayesfield S.
28 V. Short, Frome G.S.
32 Y. Crocker, Wyvem S.
33 K. FoUon, Yeovil O.A.C.
40 R. Bristow, Worle S.

2nd 3rd Time1st

Heat 3
5  A. Kurgo, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
9  D. Stokes, Taxmton & W. Som. A.C.
17 M. Meecfaam, Bath High S.
29 A. Townsend, Frome G.S.
35 L. Hunt, Millfield A.C.
38 W. Daehtler, Worle S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 5 fastest losers to Final Event

T24)
Glos.

Heat I

569 S. Backwell, Bristol A.C.
571 J. Brain, Bristol A.C.
546 J. Parry, Glos. A.C.
542 J. Lang, Cheltenham C.H.

519 C. Nurding, S.W. Romney
514 J. Wilbon, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
535 J. Rennie, Dursley A.C.
573 S. Doody, Westbury H.

1st 2nd 3rd Time

Heat 2

570 T. Baber, Bristol A.C.
553 J. Harris, Westbury H.
547 P. Overthrow, Glos. A.C.
541 B. Lewis, Cheltenham C.H.
525 S. Smith, S.W. Romney
513 D. Orrow, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
516 S. Baker, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
554 A. Bailey, Westbury A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
Heat 3
564 K. Williams, Bristol A.C.
563 L. Savage, Bristol A.C.
552 D. Harris, Westbury
549 A. Ford, Glos. A.C.
548 P. Lewis, Glos. A.C.
539 C. Lloyd, Cheltenham C.H.
515 T. Robinson, C.S. Gaunt/B.A.C.
504 J. Parker, Grange S./B.A.C.

1st 2nd 3rd Time
(1st in each heat and 5 fastest losers to Final Event

T24)
EVENT iS 4.00
3,000 METRES WALK SEN. & JUN. FINAL
(Sen. 14mins00.8 sees. S. Maidment, Yeovil O.A.C.

1972)
(Jim. 14mins. 58.2 sees., J. Mersh, Yeovil O.A.C. '73)
13 M. Stima, Taunton & W. Som. A.C.
19 S. Maidment, Yeovil O.A.C.
54 D. Smyth, Yeovil O.A.C.
55 M. Harcombe, Yeovil O.A.C.
25 J. Smith, Yeovil O.A.C.
23 T. Chorley, Bristol R.W.C.
24 T. Moore, Bristol R.W.C.
14 M. Marshall, Taunton & W. Som. (J)
17 M. Dyer, Wyvern S. (J)
18 P. Owens, Wyvern S. a)
35 J. Mersh, Yeovil O.A.C. (J)

Sen. 1st 2nd 3rd Time

Jun. 1st 2nd 3rd Time

EVENT 19 4.20
75 METRES HURDLES JUN. WOMEN FINAL

Som.

1st

1st

2nd

2nd

3rd

Glos.

3rd

Time

Time

EVENT T20 4.25
80 METRES HUR. INTER-WOMEN FINAL

(12 sees., B. Rutledge, Bristol A.C., 1971)
Som.

1  D. Cooper, Bristol A.C.
3  B. O'Reilly, Bristol A.C.
10 C. Howard, Bishop Fox's S.
11 P. Brice, Bishop Fox's S.
17 C. Eastes, Bath High S.
15 K. Mackay, Wells Cathedral S.
16 P. Saunders, Norton Hill S.
23 V. Merritt, Frome G.S.

1st 2nd 3rd Time


